Ardisia crenata

Ethnobotanical Use Country/Region

Ache(Back)
Ache(Tooth)
Bite(Dog)
Bite(Snake)
Sore(Throat)
Thigh
Trauma

Wound

China
China
China
China
China
China
China

China

Reference

ANON.
ANON.
ANON.
ANON.
ANON.
ANON.
ANON.

ANON.

1974.
1974.
1974.
1974.
1974.
1974.
1974.

1974.

A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.

A barefoot doctor's manual.

DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.

DHEW Publication No.

(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):

(NIH):

75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.

75-695.



